
 

PTFA EVENTS  

Please note that there are lots of 
PTFA events planned this half term. 
Please support these events where 
you can. The PTFA would welcome 
any support at the events to ensure 

that they run smoothly. Please 
speak to Vicky and Martin Cunning-
ham or the school office if you can 

help. Thank you in advance for your 
support.  

              St. Winefride’s Catholic Primary 

              Important Dates for November  

   Here are some important dates in our school calendar for November 
and December.   
 Parents Evening 

Thank you to all parents for attending parents evening last half term. I 
hope you found it a good opportunity to speak with your child’s class 
teacher and find out more about how they have settled into their new 

class as well as looking at their wonderful work.  

Date  Information/ Event  

Wednesday 1st November  Feast of All Saints. Whole school celebration of Mass at St Winefride’s Church. All welcome.  

Thursday 2nd November  St Winefride’s RETREAT day in school. All classes will be taking part In this special retreat.  

Friday 3rd November Feast of St Winefride.  

Monday 6th November  Whole school Liturgical Prayer.  

UK PARLIAMENT WEEK  

Children will be engaging in activities  to mark UK Parliament week.   

Justin Madders visiting St Winefride’s and leading an assembly for all  pupils.  

Tuesday 7th November  9.30am—10.30am—Swimming for children in Year 4.  

Wednesday 8th November  3.30pm—5.30pm—PTFA MOVIE NIGHT in the school hall.  

Friday 10th November  9.15am—Achievement Assembly for KS2 children and families. 

3pm—Achievement Assembly for Reception and KS1 children and families.  

Please remember that you will receive an email if your child is receiving an award.  

Sunday 12th November  Cheshire Phoenix Basketball Trip—KS2 children only.  

Monday 13th November  Anti Bullying Week—Make a Noise about Bullying. 

9.30am—B Tales performance for KS2 (funded by the PTFA).  

Geography Awareness Week— The Power of Place.  

World Nursery Rhyme Week.  

Tuesday 14th November  9.30am—10.30am—Swimming for children in Year 4.  

Thursday 16th November   International Day of Tolerance.  

Monday 20th November  World Children’s Day. 

Road Safety Week. 

National Game and Puzzle Week. 

Tuesday 21st November  9.30am—10.30am—Swimming for children in Year 4.  

Friday 24th November  9.15am—Achievement Assembly for KS2 children and families. 

3pm—Achievement Assembly for Reception and KS1 children and families.  

Please remember that you will receive an email if your child is receiving an award.  

Sunday 26th November  Feast of Christ the King.  

We do not expect to change any of the above but, in the event that we have to, we will notify you. Thank you for your   

understanding . 



Date  Information/ Event 

Tuesday 28th November  Giving Tuesday.  

 9.30am—10.30am—Swimming for children in Year 4.  

Wednesday 29th November  9.15am—Year 3 RE Assembly—parents and carers welcome to attend.  

Thursday 30th November  Feast of St Andrew. 

Friday 1st December  Non Uniform Day—Tombola donations (Reception and KS1—Chocolates and KS2—Bottles).  

3.30pm—Christmas Fair.—all welcome.  

Monday 4th December  Advent Assemblies commence in school—children only.  

Tuesday 5th December   9.30am—10.30am—Swimming for children in Year 4.  

Wednesday 6th December  Mini Vinnies singing at SVP annual dinner. Further information to be shared.  

Thursday 7th December  Christmas jumper day—all children are invited to wear a Christmas jumper over their school uniform.  

Christmas Wrap—all day—KS2. 

Friday 8th December  Christmas Wrap—all day—Reception and KS1.  

Monday 11th December  ART WEEK. 

10.30am—KS2 Carol Service at St Winefride’s Church.  

6pm— KS2 Carol Service at St Winefride’s Church.  

Tuesday 12th December  9.30am—10.30am—Swimming for children in Year 4.  

Wednesday 13th December  2.30pm—EYFS Nativity—parents and family members welcome.  

CHRISTMAS DINNER DAY FOR PUPILS.  

Thursday 14th December  10.30am—Whole school Mass (in school). All welcome.  

2pm—Years 1 and 2 Nativity—Whoops- a- Daisy-Angel. 

Friday 15th December  9.15am —Years 1 and 2 Nativity—Whoops-a- Daisy-Angel. 

11am  - Choir singing at the Market place, Neston.  

PTFA—Christmas Disco—TBC.  

Monday 18th December   9.30am—B Tales Performance—’Starry Night.’  

2pm—Reception and KS1 ‘End of Term’ Shine Assembly—children only.  

Tuesday 19th December   9.30am—10.30am—Swimming for children in Year 4.  

2pm—KS2 ‘End of Term’ Shine Assembly—children only.  

Wednesday 20th December  Whole School pantomime visit to the Floral Pavillion—Jack and the Beanstalk.  

3.30pm—End of term.  

Monday 8th January  School Development Day.  

Tuesday 9th January  8.45am—all pupils return to school.  
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